COCO WOOD LAKES ASSOCIATION, INC. LOT OWNER WRITTEN CONSENT FORM

Written Consent Regarding Online Voting

I, _____, [OWNER OF] or [DESIGNATED VOTER FOR] (Please circle one) the Lot located at ______ (address), within the Coco Wood Lakes Association, by my signature below, hereby provide to Coco Wood Lakes Association, Inc. my written consent to one of the following:

□ PARTICPATE IN ONLINE VOTING		
OR	Signature	Date
	Signature	Date

NOTE: The Lot Owner or designated voter of the Lot must sign and return this form to the Association at least twenty (20) days prior to a scheduled membership meeting at which a vote of the Lot Owners will be taken in order to be valid for such meeting. Written consents received after such time shall be valid for the next meeting of the Lot Owners at which a vote of the Lot Owners will be taken. Written consent to participate in online voting will be valid until written consent to opt-out of online voting is received by the Association.

Written Consent to Official Notice by Electronic Transmission

I, _____, [OWNER OF] or [DESIGNATED VOTER FOR] (Please circle one) the Lot located at ______

(address), within the Coco Wood Lakes Association, by my providing my e-mail address below, hereby provide to Coco Wood Lakes Association, Inc., my written consent to receive official notices of Board and Membership meetings, and any other notices required to be provided to me by Florida Statutes and/or the Governing Documents of the Association, by electronic transmission.

E-Mail Address:

NOTE: E-mail addresses used for official notice purposes may be published in a directory in accordance with Chapter 720, Florida Statutes and are part of the Official Records open to inspection.